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 GRACE NOTES is an after school choir program for students in K - 5th grade 

 Vinje arranges bus transportation from Kennedy and Roosevelt Schools to the 

church, where the children enjoy a snack, then take part in activities, singing, and a 

time of worship.  Parents are asked to pick up their children at 5:00 PM 

 Children’s choirs are divided by grade.  Joyful Kids Choir is for singers in 3rd 

through 5th grade and is directed by John Jahr.  Little Saints Choir is for 

Kindergarten through 2nd grade and is directed by Mary Hodapp 

 The choirs both participate in worship regularly: see schedules below 

 There is no charge to be part of the after school program.  Families do, however, 

have an opportunity to contribute toward the snacks:  $15 per child, or max of $25 

per family 

 Please call the church office to register your child for the Wednesday After 

School Choir Program 

 Our first meeting is September 14. Grace Notes does not meet on the following 

dates: October 19 (school break), November 23 (although we sing for Thanksgiving 

Eve worship), December 21 or 28, January 4 2017, March 1 (Ash Wednesday), 

March 29 (Spring Break), April 12 (Holy Week) 

 May 17, 2017 – Last Grace Notes for the season 

Worship participation schedule: 

 

Wed, Sept 28 – 6 PM – Both groups 

Sun, Oct 9 – 9:30 AM – Both groups 

Sun, Nov 6 – 9:30 AM – Joyful Kids (3-5 Grade) 

Sun, Nov 13 – 9:30 AM – Little Saints (K-2 Grade) 

Wed, Nov 23 – 6 PM – Both groups sing with other choirs for Thanksgiving Eve worship 

Sun, Dec 11 – 3 PM – Both groups participate with other choirs for Advent Jubilee 

Sat, Dec 24 – 5 PM – Both groups sing for Christmas Eve worship 

 

Wed, Feb 8, 2017 – 6 PM – Little Saints (K – 2 Grade) 

Wed, Feb 15 – 6 PM – Joyful Kids (3-5 Grade) 

Wed, Mar 8 – 6 PM – Little Saints 

Wed, Mar 15 – 6 PM – Joyful Kids 

Sun, April 9 – 9:30 AM – Both groups, Palm Sunday 

THURSDAY, April 13 – Maundy Thursday, Both groups sing 

Sun, May 7 – 9:30 AM – Appreciation Sunday 

Sun, May 14 – 9:30 AM – Youth Musical in worship 


